

64676-1

64676-1

No. 64676-1-I

**COURT OF APPEALS, DIVISION I  
OF THE STATE OF WASHINGTON**

---

**TRAVIS WILLIAM COLEMAN, Appellant**

**v.**

**STATE OF WASHINGTON, Respondent**

---

---

**REPLY BRIEF OF APPELLANT**

---

2010 NOV -4 AM 10:09

TB

Cassandra L. Stamm, WSBA # 29265  
Law Offices of Cassandra Stamm PLLC  
Attorney for Appellant Travis Coleman  
800 Fifth Avenue, Suite 4100  
Seattle, WA 98104  
telephone (206) 264-8586

## Table of Contents

I.	INTRODUCTION	1
II.	ARGUMENT	1
	A. Making the Juror Questionnaires Unavailable for Public Inspection During the Jury Selection Process Without First Conducting the Required <i>Bone-Club</i> Analysis Requires Reversal	1
	B. A Violation of the Public Trial Right is Not Subject to 'Triviality' Analysis.	5
	C. A Violation of the Public Trial Right is Not Subject to Harmless Error Analysis.	8
III.	CONCLUSION	10
	<u>CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE</u>	12

## Table of Authorities

### Cases

<i>In re D.F.F.</i> , 144 Wn. App. 214, 183 P.3d 302, rev. granted, 164 Wn.2d 1034 (2008)	4, 5, 9
<i>In re Orange</i> , 152 Wn.2d 795, 110 P.3d 291 (2004)	4, 9
<i>Presley v. Georgia</i> , 558 U.S. ---, 130 S.Ct. 721, --- L. Ed. 2d --- (2010)	6, 8-10
<i>State v. Bone-Club</i> , 128 Wn.2d 254, 906 P.2d 325 (1995)	6
<i>State v. Bowen</i> , No. 39096-5-II, 2010 WL 3666766 (Wn. App. Div. 2 2010)	7, 10
<i>State v. Brightman</i> , 155 Wn.2d 506, 122 P.3d 150 (2005)	4
<i>State v. Coleman</i> , 151 Wn. App. 614, 214 P.3d 158 (2009)	2, 3, 8
<i>State v. Duckett</i> , 141 Wn. App. 797, 173 P.3d 948 (2007)	7
<i>State v. Easterling</i> , 157 Wn.2d 167, 137 P.3d 825 (2006)	6
<i>State v. Erickson</i> , 146 Wn. App. 200, 189 P.3d 245 (2008)	4, 6
<i>State v. Frawley</i> , 140 Wn. App. 713, 167 P.3d 593 (2007)	7

<i>State v. Leyerle</i> , No. 37086-7-II, 2010 WL 3860487 (Wn. App. Div. 2 2010)	5, 6, 10
<i>State v. Paumier</i> , 155 Wn. App. 673, 230 P.3d 212, <i>rev. granted</i> , 169 Wn.2d 1017 (2010)	7, 10
<i>State v. Rivera</i> , 108 Wn. App. 645, 32 P.3d 292 (2001), <i>rev. denied</i> , 146 Wn.2d 1006 (2002)	4
<i>State v. Sadler</i> , 147 Wn. App. 97, 193 P.3d 1108 (2008)	4, 6
<i>State v. Strobe</i> , 167 Wn.2d 222, 217 P.3d 310 (2009)	7
<i>United States v. Gonzalez-Lopez</i> , 548 U.S. 140, 126 S. Ct. 2557, 165 L. Ed. 2d 409 (2006)	4

### **Constitutional Provisions**

Wash. Const. art. I, § 10	1, 5
---------------------------	------

### **Rules**

GR 31	7
